03	-01-2006
SHIP ITO: COOT COLL (OND: COOT COLL)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
	03186796
	TS ONLY
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John M. Lown	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ralph R. Hickman	Name: <u>Snapware Corporation</u>
Joie L. Puckett Richard K. Jung	Internal Address:
Additional name(š) of čonveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	<u>Las</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3900 Hamner Ave</u>
Execution Date(s) 2/10/06	125
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mira Loma
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>91752</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
06 DBYRNE 00000048 29254218 21 (40.00 DP) Additional numbers :	altached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Harold L. Jackson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Ste. N	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14751 Plaza Dr.	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Tustin</u> State: California Zip: 92780	-
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
11/ (033 3()0)	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 714/832-2080	- Expiration Date
Fax Number: 714/731-3167	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
	- Expiration Date
Fax Number: 714/731-3167	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 714/731-3167 Email Address: Jacksonlaw@aol.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 714/731-3167 Email Address: Jacksonlaw@aol.com 9. Signature: Jacuda L Jacke	- Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2 1 1 D b

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

14

1

WHEREAS, we, John M. Lown, Ralph R. Hickman, Joie L. Puckett, and Richard K. Jung, citizens of the United States, residing at 419 9<sup>th</sup> St., Huntington Beach, California 92648; 9063 Dancy Tree Court, Orlando, Florida 32836; 4101 East Theresa Street, Long Beach, California 90814; and 25 Glastonbury Place, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a AIRTIGHT LID AND CONTAINER for which we have executed a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith and

WHEREAS, Snapware Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 3900 Hamner Ave., Mira Loma, California 91752, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, improvement and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Snapware Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, improvement, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuation-in-parts, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Snapware Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 017610 FRAME: 0300

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Snapware Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Snapware Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of February, 2006.

State of California County of Orange

On February  $\mu_{c}$ , 2006 before me, Cheryl L. Hanger, personally appeared John M. Lown personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:

CHERYL L. HANGER Comm. # 1532982 HOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec. 9, 2009 7 2) Mangr Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>//</u> day of February, Ralph R. Hickman 2006.

State of California County of Orange

On February //\_\_\_, 2006 before me, Cheryl L. Hanger, personally appeared Ralph R. Hickman personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:

- Kuf Haupy Signature



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and searthis \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2006.

Jote L. Puckett

State of California County of Orange

On February  $\underline{\ell}_{\mathcal{O}}$ , 2006 before me, Cheryl L. Hanger, personally appeared Joie L. Puckett personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of February, 2006.

Richard K. Jung

State of California County of Orange

On February  $\mu_{\rho}$ , 2006 before me, Cheryl L. Hanger, personally appeared Richard K. Jung personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature



**RECORDED: 02/17/2006**